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Effluent pH Effluent 
@Lab Suspended 

Solids@ 105C 

Month su I'11g/l 

Jan 2007 7.43 0.72 

Feb 2007 7.43 1.17 

Mar 2007 7.34 1.33 

Apr 2007 7.26 1.32 

May 2007 7.39 1.14 

Jun 2007 7.30 1.12 

Jul2007 7.41 1.18 

Aug 2007 7.34 0.59 

Sep 2007 7.39 0.68 

Oct 2007 7.43 0.91 

Nov 2007 7.35 0.54 

Dec 2007 7.26 0.44 

Minimum 7.00 0.08 

Maximum 8.09 3.27 

Average 7.36 0.93 

Limitations of Permit CA0053651 

Daily Maximum 

7 Day Average 

30 Day Average 

45 

40 

15 
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Effluent 
Suspended Solid 

Load 

Ibslday 

51 

82 

89 

87 

71 

67 

72 
38 

44 

58 

36 

28 

5 

236 

60 

5,250 

4,670 

1,751 

Effluent Transfer Station 

Effluent Total Effluent 
Dissolved Solids Conductivity 

mg/I mg/I 

1,481 2,293 

1,475 2,299 

1,376 2,164 

1,336 2,120 

1,422 2,235 

1,386 2,145 

1,461 2,201 

1,439 2,150 

1,430 2,143 

1,464 2,255 

1,471 2,282 

1,438 2,149 

1,115 1,927 

1,778 2,610 

1,431 2,202 

Effluent 
BOD 

mg/l 

1.7 

1.6 

2.5 

3.5 

2.7 

2.1 

2.7 

3.4 

2.8 

2.5 

1.8 

2.0 

0.4 

8.2 

2.4 

45 

30 

20 

Effluent 
BOD Load 

lbs/day 

116 

112 

166 

226 

166 

128 

163 

220 

178 

160 

117 

128 

29 

505 

157 

5,250 

4,670 

1,751 

--

Effluent 
COD 

mgl/ 
28.6 

29.8 

30.3 
-

31.3 
-

32.0 

28.3 

29.6 

29.2 

28.5 

35.5 

31.1 

30.4 

14.7 

47.7 

30.4 

Effluent Effluent 
Settable Dissolved 
Solids Oxygen 

mg/l mgl/ 
<0.10 7.8 

<0.10 7.7 

<0.10 7.0 

<0.10 6.5 

<0.10 6.6 

<0.10 6.3 

<0.10 5.8 
-

<0.10 5.7 

<0.10 5.9 

<0.10 6.0 

<0.10 6.1 

<0.10 6.3 

<0.10 5.0 
--

<0.10 8.2 

<0.10 6.5 

0.3 

0.1 
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